
5. Internationale Alpe Adria Tour Category: U13 M

Organizer: RC-KAC

3rd Stage - Individual classification

Althofen>Übersberg - 11 km Time limit: 0:33:34 100%

Pl Bib UCI ID Last name First name Country Team name Time Gap  + / -

1 13 10153255839 PRODAN Primož SLO KD Knežjega mesta Celje 0:16:47

2 11 10139327750 PUST Nik SLO Adria Mobil 0:17:25 +38

3 14 10153732654 KONUŠEK Miha SLO KD Knežjega mesta Celje 0:17:42 +55

4 23 10138921865 MARTINOV Nikola BUL Trayana 0:17:53 +1:06

5 2 10129540248 LEITNER Max AUT Arbö Panaceo KAC 0:17:56 +1:09

6 18 10150235806 KANDUS Ivan SLO Pogi Team UAE Generali 0:18:09 +1:22

7 17 10145005381 ŠMERC Andi SLO Pogi Team UAE Generali 0:18:15 +1:28

8 6 10114769370 KREUCHAUF Willi GER RSV Sonthofen e.V. 0:18:26 +1:39

9 10 10152249362 MURATOVIČ Teodor SLO KK TBP Lenart 0:18:32 +1:45

10 35 10092777854 PREZELJ Jakob SLO KD Sloga 1902 Idrija 0:18:40 +1:53

11 26 10148274887 BANFI Gal SLO KK Tropovci 0:18:48 +2:01

12 20 10117218319 MORI Nik SLO Pogi Team UAE Generali 0:19:02 +2:15

13 5 10094796868 KREUCHAUF Emil GER RSV Sonthofen e.V. 0:19:22 +2:35

14 8 10130785484 COX Mads BEL PMC Cycling 0:19:28 +2:41

15 1 10140163364 GAUGG Elias AUT Arbö Panaceo KAC 0:19:30 +2:43

16 29 10153681730 MAYR Emil AUT RC Arbö Tom Tailor Wörgl 0:19:37 +2:50

17 7 10139381910 MAGOR Horvath HUN Bakony Bike K.E. 0:19:41 +2:54

18 24 10119389604 NADIN Giovanni ITA G.S. Caneva Gottardo Giochi Asd0:19:55 +3:08

19 15 10152030609 BUNŠEK Matija SLO KD Knežjega mesta Celje 0:19:56 +3:09

20 30 10147827980 VUKELIĆ Leon CRO BK Rijeka 0:19:56 +3:09

21 27 10147761696 SEEFELD Arun GER ARBÖ ASKÖ RLM Wien 0:20:00 +3:13

22 22 10150305928 BAJŽELJ Svit SLO KK Gorje 0:20:02 +3:15

23 31 10119225714 MOKROVČAK Loris CRO BK Rijeka 0:20:21 +3:34

24 21 10150235503 GLAVAN Bor SLO Pogi Team UAE Generali 0:20:38 +3:51

25 28 10153939788 SCHAUER Maximilian AUT ARBÖ ASKÖ RLM Wien 0:20:39 +3:52

26 32 10106958648 MILAT Val CRO BK Rijeka 0:20:50 +4:03

27 33 10147826768 MORLEY Gabriel GBR ARBÖ ASKÖ RLM Wien 0:21:13 +4:26

28 12 10146712581 HOMOLA Karel CZE Rexonix KOVO Praha 0:21:27 +4:40

29 9 10151722229 ZAJŠEK Luka SLO KK TBP Lenart 0:21:30 +4:43

30 25 10150557825 PLOTNIKOV Leon RUS Ribno Alpine Resort 0:21:43 +4:56
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39,324 km/h

Printed 17.8.2024 @ 14:39             



5. Internationale Alpe Adria Tour Category: U13 M

Organizer: RC-KAC

3rd Stage - General Individual classification

Course: 30,5 km

Pl Bib UCI ID Last name First name Country Team name Time Gap

1 14 10153732654 KONUŠEK Miha SLO KD Knežjega mesta Celje 1:16:50

2 13 10153255839 PRODAN Primož SLO KD Knežjega mesta Celje 1:17:10 +20

3 23 10138921865 MARTINOV Nikola BUL Trayana 1:19:00 +2:10

4 11 10139327750 PUST Nik SLO Adria Mobil 1:19:08 +2:18

5 17 10145005381 ŠMERC Andi SLO Pogi Team UAE Generali 1:19:09 +2:19

6 2 10129540248 LEITNER Max AUT Arbö Panaceo KAC 1:19:59 +3:09

7 6 10114769370 KREUCHAUF Willi GER RSV Sonthofen e.V. 1:21:40 +4:50

8 18 10150235806 KANDUS Ivan SLO Pogi Team UAE Generali 1:21:45 +4:55

9 35 10092777854 PREZELJ Jakob SLO KD Sloga 1902 Idrija 1:22:00 +5:10

10 10 10152249362 MURATOVIČ Teodor SLO KK TBP Lenart 1:22:56 +6:06

11 5 10094796868 KREUCHAUF Emil GER RSV Sonthofen e.V. 1:23:04 +6:14

12 20 10117218319 MORI Nik SLO Pogi Team UAE Generali 1:24:29 +7:39

13 8 10130785484 COX Mads BEL PMC Cycling 1:25:17 +8:27

14 26 10148274887 BANFI Gal SLO KK Tropovci 1:25:28 +8:38

15 1 10140163364 GAUGG Elias AUT Arbö Panaceo KAC 1:25:42 +8:52

16 29 10153681730 MAYR Emil AUT RC Arbö Tom Tailor Wörgl 1:26:04 +9:14

17 7 10139381910 MAGOR Horvath HUN Bakony Bike K.E. 1:26:06 +9:16

18 31 10119225714 MOKROVČAK Loris CRO BK Rijeka 1:26:28 +9:38

19 15 10152030609 BUNŠEK Matija SLO KD Knežjega mesta Celje 1:26:40 +9:50

20 22 10150305928 BAJŽELJ Svit SLO KK Gorje 1:26:47 +9:57

21 30 10147827980 VUKELIĆ Leon CRO BK Rijeka 1:27:51 +11:01

22 27 10147761696 SEEFELD Arun GER ARBÖ ASKÖ RLM Wien 1:28:47 +11:57

23 32 10106958648 MILAT Val CRO BK Rijeka 1:28:55 +12:05

24 24 10119389604 NADIN Giovanni ITA G.S. Caneva Gottardo Giochi Asd1:31:14 +14:24

25 21 10150235503 GLAVAN Bor SLO Pogi Team UAE Generali 1:35:18 +18:28

26 28 10153939788 SCHAUER Maximilian AUT ARBÖ ASKÖ RLM Wien 1:36:04 +19:14

27 12 10146712581 HOMOLA Karel CZE Rexonix KOVO Praha 1:36:38 +19:48

28 33 10147826768 MORLEY Gabriel GBR ARBÖ ASKÖ RLM Wien 1:36:58 +20:08

29 25 10150557825 PLOTNIKOV Leon RUS Ribno Alpine Resort 1:38:05 +21:15

30 9 10151722229 ZAJŠEK Luka SLO KK TBP Lenart 1:48:45 +31:55

24,281 km/h
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Printed 17.8.2024 @ 14:39             



5. Internationale Alpe Adria Tour Category: U13 W

Organizer: RC-KAC

3rd Stage - Individual classification

Althofen>Übersberg - 11 km Time limit: 0:39:04 100%

Pl Bib UCI ID Last name First name Country Team name Time Gap  + / -

1 37 10149447375 SLAPŠAK Julija SLO KD Knežjega mesta Celje 0:19:32

2 36 10148276507 ZALIG Manja SLO KK Tropovci 0:19:45 +13

3 38 10112228374 MIHOVA Monika BUL Trayana 0:20:09 +37

4 39 10115016116 PFANZELT Leonie AUT ARBÔ ASKÖ Raiffeisen Feld am See0:21:20 +1:48
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33,788 km/h

Printed 17.8.2024 @ 14:38             



5. Internationale Alpe Adria Tour Category: U13 W

Organizer: RC-KAC

3rd Stage - General Individual classification

Course: 30,5 km

Pl Bib UCI ID Last name First name Country Team name Time Gap

1 38 10112228374 MIHOVA Monika BUL Trayana 1:25:48

2 37 10149447375 SLAPŠAK Julija SLO KD Knežjega mesta Celje 1:26:36 +48

3 39 10115016116 PFANZELT Leonie AUT ARBÔ ASKÖ Raiffeisen Feld am See1:35:49 +10:01

4 36 10148276507 ZALIG Manja SLO KK Tropovci 1:36:07 +10:19

21,491 km/h

17.8.2024

G
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Printed 17.8.2024 @ 14:38             



5. Internationale Alpe Adria Tour Category: U15 M

Organizer: RC-KAC

3rd Stage - Individual classification

Althofen>Übersberg - 11 km Time limit: 0:30:54 100%

Pl Bib UCI ID Last name First name Country Team name Time Gap  + / -

1 62 10110735584 HIERSCHLÄGER Marc AUT RC ARBÖ Auto Eder Walding 0:15:27

2 74 10127637129 HVASTIJA Urban SLO Pogi Team UAE Generali 0:15:49 +22

3 69 10117111518 MATHIEU Czaika GER ARBÖ RC Steiner Shopping Purgstall0:15:51 +24

4 59 10131769834 RESMAN Anej SLO KK Perutnina Ptuj 0:15:54 +27

5 73 10097717780 KLUN Gal SLO Pogi Team UAE Generali 0:15:58 +31

6 89 10119503475 NADIN Riccardo ITA G.S. Caneva Gottardo Giochi Asd0:16:00 +33

7 94 10106875792 ORTHACKER Casimir AUT Junior Cycling Team Graz 0:16:14 +47

8 60 10117212558 BARBON Giacomo ITA U.C.S. Ottavio Zuliani 0:16:17 +50

9 40 10095326328 ALVISE Kanda-Diwidi ITA Arbö Panaceo KAC 0:16:19 +52

10 75 10125773719 KRAJNC Franci SLO Pogi Team UAE Generali 0:16:20 +53

11 96 10143716796 EXENBERGER Sandro AUT RC Arbö Tom Tailor Wörgl 0:16:21 +54

12 63 10113147854 COMMENDA Diego AUT RC ARBÖ Auto Eder Walding 0:16:22 +55

13 61 10089501577 BIRDAHAN Marius Gheorghita ITA U.C.S. Ottavio Zuliani 0:16:25 +58

14 56 10118599456 VRTAR Žiga SLO Adria Mobil 0:16:38 +1:11

15 76 10138319657 ROŽANEC Maks SLO Pogi Team UAE Generali 0:16:40 +1:13

16 42 10148280547 KREUZER Florian AUT Arbö Panaceo KAC 0:16:52 +1:25

17 49 10103524343 HAFNER Marcel SLO Sava Kranj Cycling 0:16:53 +1:26

18 54 10153228355 ČEBULAR KIDRIČ Tai SLO Adria Mobil 0:16:56 +1:29

19 79 10125547888 DOGŠA Tadej SLO Pogi Team UAE Generali 0:17:04 +1:37

20 77 10124942953 ČEBULJ Nejc SLO Pogi Team UAE Generali 0:17:11 +1:44

21 47 10127661377 POKORN Gal SLO Sava Kranj Cycling 0:17:11 +1:44

22 78 10124938812 LINKE Maks SLO Pogi Team UAE Generali 0:17:14 +1:47

23 66 10141270073 SLAPŠAK Lovro SLO KD Knežjega mesta Celje 0:17:24 +1:57

24 103 10109919269 MARKUSEK Nicolas CZE Rexonix KOVO Praha 0:17:27 +2:00

25 99 10144219883 MARIĆ Lan CRO BK Rijeka 0:17:27 +2:00

26 50 10128959157 ZEMLJIČ Nande SLO KK TBP Lenart 0:17:38 +2:11

27 41 10118793052 TOBIAS Zidej AUT Arbö Panaceo KAC 0:17:38 +2:11

28 64 10115960248 TIEBER Jan AUT Friesis Bikery Junior Racing Team0:17:42 +2:15

29 58 10116550635 RODIČ Janez Erazem SLO Adria Mobil 0:17:47 +2:20

30 67 10141269265 JORDAN Timotej SLO KD Knežjega mesta Celje 0:17:53 +2:26

31 86 10151148010 JELIČ Svit SLO Pogi Team UAE Generali 0:17:55 +2:28

32 46 10132151770 PAVEC Anton SLO Sava Kranj Cycling 0:17:56 +2:29

33 90 10145635780 RADLBAUER Tobias AUT RC ARBÖ Sparkasse Pernitz KSO0:18:00 +2:33

34 101 10094069469 ZOCCOLAN Alberto ITA G.S. Caneva Gottardo Giochi Asd0:18:03 +2:36

35 104 10151303008 MIKLAVČIČ Miha SLO KD Sloga 1902 Idrija 0:18:08 +2:41

36 84 10150644923 ROBAR Jernej SLO Pogi Team UAE Generali 0:18:08 +2:41

37 97 10125627714 MATAIJA Dino CRO BK Rijeka 0:18:10 +2:43

38 4 10141056168 DOSSCHE Moritz GER RSG Frankfurt 0:18:14 +2:47

39 52 10122277069 VACULÍK Jakub CZE Rexonix Kovo Praha 0:18:14 +2:47

40 57 10132271910 ROPIČ Maj SLO Adria Mobil 0:18:14 +2:47

41 85 10125775133 ALBREHT Vanč SLO Pogi Team UAE Generali 0:18:16 +2:49

42 44 10154152380 DUCA Alessandro ITA Arbö Panaceo KAC 0:18:23 +2:56

43 80 10132874725 MESEC Gašper SLO Pogi Team UAE Generali 0:18:25 +2:58

44 88 10124945579 ANDREEV Kaloyan BUL Trayana 0:18:28 +3:01

45 81 10137557195 ROŠKAR Oskar SLO Pogi Team UAE Generali 0:18:33 +3:06

46 68 10052953290 UDERZO Matteo ITA A.S.D. Postumia 73 D.L. 0:18:44 +3:17

47 45 10151099308 IVANČIČ RUS Luka SLO Sava Kranj Cycling 0:18:47 +3:20

48 100 10152603111 MILJKOVIĆ Lukas CRO BK Rijeka 0:18:47 +3:20

49 102 10128846700 SKILJA Klevis ITA G.S. Caneva Gottardo Giochi Asd0:18:51 +3:24

50 70 10126136255 STARE Tim SLO Ribno Alpine Resort 0:18:59 +3:32

51 51 10141403752 TRSTENJAK Tjaš SLO KK TBP Lenart 0:19:09 +3:42

52 43 10152853489 JEVGENIJ Volotovskyi UKR Arbö Panaceo KAC 0:19:16 +3:49

53 55 10138799203 SANČANIN Vasja SLO Adria Mobil 0:19:29 +4:02

54 83 10139965021 WEBER Aljaž SLO Pogi Team UAE Generali 0:19:36 +4:09

55 98 10147826970 ŠIPEK-SRAKOČIĆ Jan CRO BK Rijeka 0:19:54 +4:27

56 82 10139965324 WEBER Matic SLO Pogi Team UAE Generali 0:20:39 +5:12

57 87 10138171127 GLAVAN Črt SLO Pogi Team UAE Generali 0:20:54 +5:27

58 53 10103389856 MERVAR Vid SLO Adria Mobil 0:27:07 +11:40

59 93 10128193362 PRIETL Paul AUT Junior Cycling Team Graz 0:30:24 +14:57

60 91 10142377691 BEGUSCH Lenny AUT AVC Tri Team Klagenfurt DNS
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Printed 17.8.2024 @ 14:51             



5. Internationale Alpe Adria Tour Category: U15 M

Organizer: RC-KAC

3rd Stage - General Individual classification

Course: 51,3 km

Pl Bib UCI ID Last name First name Country Team name Time Gap

1 62 10110735584 HIERSCHLÄGER Marc AUT RC ARBÖ Auto Eder Walding 1:30:30

2 73 10097717780 KLUN Gal SLO Pogi Team UAE Generali 1:31:30 +1:00

3 59 10131769834 RESMAN Anej SLO KK Perutnina Ptuj 1:31:34 +1:04

4 69 10117111518 MATHIEU Czaika GER ARBÖ RC Steiner Shopping Purgstall1:32:04 +1:34

5 74 10127637129 HVASTIJA Urban SLO Pogi Team UAE Generali 1:32:17 +1:47

6 89 10119503475 NADIN Riccardo ITA G.S. Caneva Gottardo Giochi Asd1:32:27 +1:57

7 60 10117212558 BARBON Giacomo ITA U.C.S. Ottavio Zuliani 1:32:32 +2:02

8 94 10106875792 ORTHACKER Casimir AUT Junior Cycling Team Graz 1:32:57 +2:27

9 40 10095326328 ALVISE Kanda-Diwidi ITA Arbö Panaceo KAC 1:32:58 +2:28

10 96 10143716796 EXENBERGER Sandro AUT RC Arbö Tom Tailor Wörgl 1:33:10 +2:40

11 79 10125547888 DOGŠA Tadej SLO Pogi Team UAE Generali 1:33:25 +2:55

12 42 10148280547 KREUZER Florian AUT Arbö Panaceo KAC 1:34:00 +3:30

13 49 10103524343 HAFNER Marcel SLO Sava Kranj Cycling 1:34:01 +3:31

14 63 10113147854 COMMENDA Diego AUT RC ARBÖ Auto Eder Walding 1:34:04 +3:34

15 61 10089501577 BIRDAHAN Marius Gheorghita ITA U.C.S. Ottavio Zuliani 1:34:10 +3:40

16 54 10153228355 ČEBULAR KIDRIČ Tai SLO Adria Mobil 1:34:15 +3:45

17 76 10138319657 ROŽANEC Maks SLO Pogi Team UAE Generali 1:34:47 +4:17

18 75 10125773719 KRAJNC Franci SLO Pogi Team UAE Generali 1:34:49 +4:19

19 66 10141270073 SLAPŠAK Lovro SLO KD Knežjega mesta Celje 1:35:12 +4:42

20 50 10128959157 ZEMLJIČ Nande SLO KK TBP Lenart 1:35:14 +4:44

21 47 10127661377 POKORN Gal SLO Sava Kranj Cycling 1:35:36 +5:06

22 103 10109919269 MARKUSEK Nicolas CZE Rexonix KOVO Praha 1:36:01 +5:31

23 57 10132271910 ROPIČ Maj SLO Adria Mobil 1:36:05 +5:35

24 99 10144219883 MARIĆ Lan CRO BK Rijeka 1:36:34 +6:04

25 77 10124942953 ČEBULJ Nejc SLO Pogi Team UAE Generali 1:37:29 +6:59

26 67 10141269265 JORDAN Timotej SLO KD Knežjega mesta Celje 1:37:31 +7:01

27 97 10125627714 MATAIJA Dino CRO BK Rijeka 1:38:07 +7:37

28 104 10151303008 MIKLAVČIČ Miha SLO KD Sloga 1902 Idrija 1:38:13 +7:43

29 52 10122277069 VACULÍK Jakub CZE Rexonix Kovo Praha 1:38:42 +8:12

30 86 10151148010 JELIČ Svit SLO Pogi Team UAE Generali 1:38:48 +8:18

31 90 10145635780 RADLBAUER Tobias AUT RC ARBÖ Sparkasse Pernitz KSO1:39:20 +8:50

32 64 10115960248 TIEBER Jan AUT Friesis Bikery Junior Racing Team1:39:33 +9:03

33 58 10116550635 RODIČ Janez Erazem SLO Adria Mobil 1:39:37 +9:07

34 44 10154152380 DUCA Alessandro ITA Arbö Panaceo KAC 1:39:47 +9:17

35 41 10118793052 TOBIAS Zidej AUT Arbö Panaceo KAC 1:40:12 +9:42

36 101 10094069469 ZOCCOLAN Alberto ITA G.S. Caneva Gottardo Giochi Asd1:40:24 +9:54

37 4 10141056168 DOSSCHE Moritz GER RSG Frankfurt 1:40:56 +10:26

38 81 10137557195 ROŠKAR Oskar SLO Pogi Team UAE Generali 1:41:17 +10:47

39 70 10126136255 STARE Tim SLO Ribno Alpine Resort 1:42:16 +11:46

40 46 10132151770 PAVEC Anton SLO Sava Kranj Cycling 1:42:18 +11:48

41 85 10125775133 ALBREHT Vanč SLO Pogi Team UAE Generali 1:42:23 +11:53

42 100 10152603111 MILJKOVIĆ Lukas CRO BK Rijeka 1:43:35 +13:05

43 45 10151099308 IVANČIČ RUS Luka SLO Sava Kranj Cycling 1:44:22 +13:52

44 80 10132874725 MESEC Gašper SLO Pogi Team UAE Generali 1:45:57 +15:27

45 84 10150644923 ROBAR Jernej SLO Pogi Team UAE Generali 1:47:10 +16:40

46 56 10118599456 VRTAR Žiga SLO Adria Mobil 1:47:15 +16:45

47 88 10124945579 ANDREEV Kaloyan BUL Trayana 1:47:59 +17:29

48 93 10128193362 PRIETL Paul AUT Junior Cycling Team Graz 1:49:17 +18:47

49 55 10138799203 SANČANIN Vasja SLO Adria Mobil 1:49:17 +18:47

50 53 10103389856 MERVAR Vid SLO Adria Mobil 1:49:25 +18:55

51 43 10152853489 JEVGENIJ Volotovskyi UKR Arbö Panaceo KAC 1:49:41 +19:11

52 68 10052953290 UDERZO Matteo ITA A.S.D. Postumia 73 D.L. 1:52:45 +22:15

53 51 10141403752 TRSTENJAK Tjaš SLO KK TBP Lenart 1:52:55 +22:25

54 83 10139965021 WEBER Aljaž SLO Pogi Team UAE Generali 1:53:50 +23:20

55 82 10139965324 WEBER Matic SLO Pogi Team UAE Generali 1:56:33 +26:03

56 78 10124938812 LINKE Maks SLO Pogi Team UAE Generali 1:57:03 +26:33

57 102 10128846700 SKILJA Klevis ITA G.S. Caneva Gottardo Giochi Asd2:00:51 +30:21

58 87 10138171127 GLAVAN Črt SLO Pogi Team UAE Generali 2:02:44 +32:14

59 98 10147826970 ŠIPEK-SRAKOČIĆ Jan CRO BK Rijeka 2:05:04 +34:34

33,974 km/h

17.8.2024
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Printed 17.8.2024 @ 14:51             



5. Internationale Alpe Adria Tour Category: U15 W

Organizer: RC-KAC

3rd Stage - Individual classification

Althofen>Übersberg - 11 km Time limit: 0:33:36 100%

Pl Bib UCI ID Last name First name Country Team name Time Gap  + / -

1 116 10142510764 ZALIG Masa SLO KK Tropovci 0:16:48

2 114 10115312873 KLOKOCS Kata HUN DSI Cycling Team 0:16:58 +10

3 115 10123804215 LASÁNSZKI Sára HUN DSI Cycling Team 0:17:33 +45

4 111 10113084503 ADAM Kaja SLO KK Perutnina Ptuj 0:17:49 +1:01

5 117 10113008923 DI BERNARDO Valerie AUT AVC Tri Team Klagenfurt 0:18:34 +1:46

6 109 10116559426 VURUŠIČ Maja SLO Adria Mobil 0:18:35 +1:47

7 107 10065800538 JANÍKOVÁ Monika CZE Rexonix Kovo Praha 0:18:45 +1:57

8 120 10047466124 VÝBORNÁ Marianna CZE Rexonix Kovo Praha 0:18:52 +2:04

9 119 10115014904 OFNER Viktoria AUT ARBÔ ASKÖ Raiffeisen Feld am See0:19:05 +2:17

10 112 10137351374 MURŠEC Gaja SLO KK Perutnina Ptuj 0:19:07 +2:19

11 110 10133150769 OBLAK Vivi SLO KK Perutnina Ptuj 0:19:09 +2:21

12 113 10128161030 KLOKOCS Klára HUN DSI Cycling Team 0:19:42 +2:54

13 108 10151720310 DAKS Eva SLO KK TBP Lenart 0:21:18 +4:30
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Printed 18.8.2024 @ 9:35             



5. Internationale Alpe Adria Tour Category: U15 W

Organizer: RC-KAC

3rd Stage - General Individual classification

Course: 30,5 km

Pl Bib UCI ID Last name First name Country Team name Time Gap

1 116 10142510764 ZALIG Masa SLO KK Tropovci 1:16:22

2 114 10115312873 KLOKOCS Kata HUN DSI Cycling Team 1:18:08 +1:46

3 111 10113084503 ADAM Kaja SLO KK Perutnina Ptuj 1:19:24 +3:02

4 115 10123804215 LASÁNSZKI Sára HUN DSI Cycling Team 1:20:02 +3:40

5 107 10065800538 JANÍKOVÁ Monika CZE Rexonix Kovo Praha 1:21:32 +5:10

6 117 10113008923 DI BERNARDO Valerie AUT AVC Tri Team Klagenfurt 1:24:36 +8:14

7 119 10115014904 OFNER Viktoria AUT ARBÔ ASKÖ Raiffeisen Feld am See1:26:34 +10:12

8 112 10137351374 MURŠEC Gaja SLO KK Perutnina Ptuj 1:26:36 +10:14

9 109 10116559426 VURUŠIČ Maja SLO Adria Mobil 1:26:48 +10:26

10 110 10133150769 OBLAK Vivi SLO KK Perutnina Ptuj 1:27:30 +11:08

11 120 10047466124 VÝBORNÁ Marianna CZE Rexonix Kovo Praha 1:28:36 +12:14

12 113 10128161030 KLOKOCS Klára HUN DSI Cycling Team 1:31:43 +15:21

13 108 10151720310 DAKS Eva SLO KK TBP Lenart 1:41:02 +24:40

23,948 km/h

17.8.2024
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Printed 18.8.2024 @ 9:35             



5. Internationale Alpe Adria Tour Category: U17 M

Organizer: RC-KAC

3rd Stage - Individual classification

Althofen>Übersberg - 11 km Time limit: 0:28:04 100%

Pl Bib UCI ID Last name First name Country Team name Time Gap  + / -

1 127 10099849760 WIEßMAYR Niklas AUT Arbö Panaceo KAC 0:14:02

2 152 10090859173 KUNTARIČ ŽIBERT Vanja SLO Pogi Team UAE Generali 0:14:21 +19

3 182 10096863170 STARE Gal SLO Ribno Alpine Resort 0:14:27 +25

4 126 10102368629 LUDWICZEK Lorenz AUT Arbö Panaceo KAC 0:14:29 +27

5 130 10094974603 KADRISPAHIC Julian GER RC Zugvogel 09 Aachen 0:14:34 +32

6 122 10083823643 WROLICH Santiago AUT Arbö Panaceo KAC 0:14:36 +34

7 134 10050015810 MURŠEC Nik SLO KK Perutnina Ptuj 0:14:38 +36

8 187 10106990172 DIMITROV Pavel BUL Lyastovitsa 0:14:38 +36

9 141 10117212053 RANT Lovro SLO Sava Kranj Cycling 0:14:44 +42

10 194 10093318933 JANOVSKÝ Tomáš CZE Rexonix Kovo Praha 0:14:44 +42

11 132 10104152924 BOHAK Maj SLO KK Perutnina Ptuj 0:14:48 +46

12 179 10103550009 DERGANC Anton SLO Adria Mobil 0:14:50 +48

13 196 10096119102 PÉTER-LICHTENBERGER Ábris HUN MBH Bank Cycling Team 0:14:51 +49

14 173 10132709724 KODRUN Mai SLO KD Knežjega mesta Celje 0:14:54 +52

15 129 10101531294 PIETZ Marvin GER RSG Sprinter Fredersdorf 0:15:00 +58

16 189 10123937284 ŽITNIK Alen SLO KK Tropovci 0:15:00 +58

17 151 10094869822 ELSÄßER Luan GER KJC Ravensburg 0:15:02 +1:00

18 162 10128658255 ERÜLKÜ Ege TUR CNC Cycling Team 0:15:04 +1:02

19 154 10127347846 VINTAR Matic SLO Pogi Team UAE Generali 0:15:08 +1:06

20 172 10142328484 REPŠE Urban SLO KD Knežjega mesta Celje 0:15:10 +1:08

21 135 10117173152 LUPŠA Luka SLO KK Perutnina Ptuj 0:15:10 +1:08

22 164 10123800777 SOÓS Olivér HUN DSI Cycling Team 0:15:12 +1:10

23 191 10113786640 GRILL Wiro AUT ARBÖ ASKÖ RLM Wien 0:15:15 +1:13

24 137 10096796684 NOGRAŠEK Bor SLO Sava Kranj Cycling 0:15:18 +1:16

25 160 10047455919 CIBOCH Ondrej CZE Rexonix Kovo Praha 0:15:19 +1:17

26 185 10106501839 PETROV Yordan BUL Tzar Simeon 0:15:20 +1:18

27 176 10052982087 PREVEJŠEK Maj SLO Adria Mobil 0:15:21 +1:19

28 157 10125683183 PODRŽAJ Nejc SLO Pogi Team UAE Generali 0:15:21 +1:19

29 143 10103523838 KALAN Matic SLO Sava Kranj Cycling 0:15:23 +1:21

30 128 10151010085 GORI Matteo AUT Arbö Panaceo KAC 0:15:24 +1:22

31 171 10106756463 MERNIK Osskar SLO KD Knežjega mesta Celje 0:15:25 +1:23

32 169 10084654207 SCHÖNGRUNDNER Moritz AUT Friesis Bikery Junior Racing Team0:15:26 +1:24

33 153 10125774325 MÄCHTIG Mauro SLO Pogi Team UAE Generali 0:15:26 +1:24

34 123 10093913865 JONAS Schoby AUT Arbö Panaceo KAC 0:15:28 +1:26

35 3 10115423112 DOSSCHE Emil GER RSG Frankfurt 0:15:28 +1:26

36 145 10103652160 MUBI Jan SLO Sava Kranj Cycling 0:15:30 +1:28

37 148 10060325492 GONZA Tomaž SLO KK TBP Lenart 0:15:31 +1:29

38 180 10116558618 VURIŠIČ Nejc SLO Adria Mobil 0:15:33 +1:31

39 184 10106201846 STEFANOV Ognyan BUL Doltcini Pro Team 0:15:34 +1:32

40 170 10106944807 SYSEL Tom Luca AUT Friesis Bikery Junior Racing Team0:15:35 +1:33

41 156 10114197474 STEVIČ Tit SLO Pogi Team UAE Generali 0:15:37 +1:35

42 177 10116560840 JAKŠE Samo SLO Adria Mobil 0:15:37 +1:35

43 181 10063706550 NOVAK Maj SLO Adria Mobil 0:15:37 +1:35

44 174 10149447274 SLAPŠAK Lan SLO KD Knežjega mesta Celje 0:15:45 +1:43

45 155 10112539986 BAHAR Maks SLO Pogi Team UAE Generali 0:15:45 +1:43

46 142 10092257387 PREVC Oto SLO Sava Kranj Cycling 0:15:48 +1:46

47 183 10127970666 POVIRK Juš SLO Pogi Team UAE Generali 0:15:49 +1:47

48 124 10093045313 LECHNER Valentin AUT Arbö Panaceo KAC 0:15:51 +1:49

49 178 10076944626 JAKŠE Žiga SLO Adria Mobil 0:15:54 +1:52

50 165 10136768768 VIRÁG Marcell HUN DSI Cycling Team 0:15:54 +1:52

51 159 10127805362 SNOJ Rafko SLO Pogi Team UAE Generali 0:15:55 +1:53

52 200 10144537458 PETRIČ Jakob SLO KD Sloga 1902 Idrija 0:15:56 +1:54

53 168 10084664614 BLAHOUT Jonáš CZE Rexonix Kovo Praha 0:16:00 +1:58

54 190 10105673194 HASCHKA Romeo AUT ARBÖ ASKÖ RLM Wien 0:16:03 +2:01

55 186 10106533666 MILCHEV Ivan BUL Lyastovitsa 0:16:07 +2:05

56 138 10129435972 ARNOLJ Luka SLO Sava Kranj Cycling 0:16:07 +2:05

57 139 10132151568 ROPRET Vid SLO Sava Kranj Cycling 0:16:15 +2:13

58 163 10047465013 PURNOCH Jan CZE Rexonix Kovo Praha 0:16:16 +2:14

59 146 10092750370 GAŠPERLIN Tine SLO Sava Kranj Cycling 0:16:17 +2:15

60 133 10104509501 ADAM David SLO KK Perutnina Ptuj 0:16:20 +2:18

61 167 10143124894 BÓK Olivér HUN DSI Cycling Team 0:16:22 +2:20

62 198 10108088090 HVALA Nik SLO KD Sloga 1902 Idrija 0:16:22 +2:20

63 125 10115952063 LEITNER Paul AUT Arbö Panaceo KAC 0:16:25 +2:23
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47,030 km/h

Printed 17.8.2024 @ 15:04             



5. Internationale Alpe Adria Tour Category: U17 M

Organizer: RC-KAC

3rd Stage - Individual classification

Althofen>Übersberg - 11 km Time limit: 0:28:04 100%

Pl Bib UCI ID Last name First name Country Team name Time Gap  + / -
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47,030 km/h

64 149 10149383014 FRAS PEČLIN Samo SLO KK TBP Lenart 0:16:45 +2:43

65 199 10147556582 MOČNIK Luka SLO KD Sloga 1902 Idrija 0:16:52 +2:50

66 150 10144122883 BRAJNIK Tian SLO KK TBP Lenart 0:16:52 +2:50

67 166 10143649001 VARGA Balázs HUN DSI Cycling Team 0:16:57 +2:55

68 147 10143626163 PAVEC Primož SUI Sava Kranj Cycling 0:17:24 +3:22

69 188 10096970173 LARS Badegruber AUT RC ARBÖ Felt Felbermayr Wels 0:19:44 +5:42

Printed 17.8.2024 @ 15:04             



5. Internationale Alpe Adria Tour Category: U17 M

Organizer: RC-KAC

3rd Stage - General Individual classification

Course: 78,8 km

Pl Bib UCI ID Last name First name Country Team name Time Gap

1 182 10096863170 STARE Gal SLO Ribno Alpine Resort 2:09:50

2 122 10083823643 WROLICH Santiago AUT Arbö Panaceo KAC 2:10:59 +1:09

3 130 10094974603 KADRISPAHIC Julian GER RC Zugvogel 09 Aachen 2:11:00 +1:10

4 132 10104152924 BOHAK Maj SLO KK Perutnina Ptuj 2:11:05 +1:15

5 141 10117212053 RANT Lovro SLO Sava Kranj Cycling 2:11:07 +1:17

6 152 10090859173 KUNTARIČ ŽIBERT Vanja SLO Pogi Team UAE Generali 2:13:00 +3:10

7 127 10099849760 WIEßMAYR Niklas AUT Arbö Panaceo KAC 2:13:11 +3:21

8 187 10106990172 DIMITROV Pavel BUL Lyastovitsa 2:13:19 +3:29

9 134 10050015810 MURŠEC Nik SLO KK Perutnina Ptuj 2:13:41 +3:51

10 196 10096119102 PÉTER-LICHTENBERGER Ábris HUN MBH Bank Cycling Team 2:13:43 +3:53

11 135 10117173152 LUPŠA Luka SLO KK Perutnina Ptuj 2:14:13 +4:23

12 162 10128658255 ERÜLKÜ Ege TUR CNC Cycling Team 2:14:20 +4:30

13 3 10115423112 DOSSCHE Emil GER RSG Frankfurt 2:14:32 +4:42

14 129 10101531294 PIETZ Marvin GER RSG Sprinter Fredersdorf 2:14:32 +4:42

15 179 10103550009 DERGANC Anton SLO Adria Mobil 2:14:34 +4:44

16 194 10093318933 JANOVSKÝ Tomáš CZE Rexonix Kovo Praha 2:14:34 +4:44

17 154 10127347846 VINTAR Matic SLO Pogi Team UAE Generali 2:14:39 +4:49

18 189 10123937284 ŽITNIK Alen SLO KK Tropovci 2:14:53 +5:03

19 137 10096796684 NOGRAŠEK Bor SLO Sava Kranj Cycling 2:15:10 +5:20

20 171 10106756463 MERNIK Osskar SLO KD Knežjega mesta Celje 2:15:15 +5:25

21 172 10142328484 REPŠE Urban SLO KD Knežjega mesta Celje 2:15:29 +5:39

22 145 10103652160 MUBI Jan SLO Sava Kranj Cycling 2:15:29 +5:39

23 169 10084654207 SCHÖNGRUNDNER Moritz AUT Friesis Bikery Junior Racing Team2:15:31 +5:41

24 160 10047455919 CIBOCH Ondrej CZE Rexonix Kovo Praha 2:15:35 +5:45

25 143 10103523838 KALAN Matic SLO Sava Kranj Cycling 2:15:58 +6:08

26 148 10060325492 GONZA Tomaž SLO KK TBP Lenart 2:15:59 +6:09

27 191 10113786640 GRILL Wiro AUT ARBÖ ASKÖ RLM Wien 2:15:59 +6:09

28 178 10076944626 JAKŠE Žiga SLO Adria Mobil 2:16:06 +6:16

29 142 10092257387 PREVC Oto SLO Sava Kranj Cycling 2:16:13 +6:23

30 164 10123800777 SOÓS Olivér HUN DSI Cycling Team 2:16:17 +6:27

31 159 10127805362 SNOJ Rafko SLO Pogi Team UAE Generali 2:16:45 +6:55

32 163 10047465013 PURNOCH Jan CZE Rexonix Kovo Praha 2:17:36 +7:46

33 133 10104509501 ADAM David SLO KK Perutnina Ptuj 2:17:49 +7:59

34 155 10112539986 BAHAR Maks SLO Pogi Team UAE Generali 2:18:34 +8:44

35 151 10094869822 ELSÄßER Luan GER KJC Ravensburg 2:18:51 +9:01

36 170 10106944807 SYSEL Tom Luca AUT Friesis Bikery Junior Racing Team2:19:55 +10:05

37 156 10114197474 STEVIČ Tit SLO Pogi Team UAE Generali 2:20:01 +10:11

38 138 10129435972 ARNOLJ Luka SLO Sava Kranj Cycling 2:20:43 +10:53

39 184 10106201846 STEFANOV Ognyan BUL Doltcini Pro Team 2:22:09 +12:19

40 173 10132709724 KODRUN Mai SLO KD Knežjega mesta Celje 2:22:36 +12:46

41 185 10106501839 PETROV Yordan BUL Tzar Simeon 2:22:59 +13:09

42 168 10084664614 BLAHOUT Jonáš CZE Rexonix Kovo Praha 2:23:00 +13:10

43 200 10144537458 PETRIČ Jakob SLO KD Sloga 1902 Idrija 2:23:16 +13:26

44 124 10093045313 LECHNER Valentin AUT Arbö Panaceo KAC 2:23:28 +13:38

45 153 10125774325 MÄCHTIG Mauro SLO Pogi Team UAE Generali 2:24:00 +14:10

46 186 10106533666 MILCHEV Ivan BUL Lyastovitsa 2:25:11 +15:21

47 183 10127970666 POVIRK Juš SLO Pogi Team UAE Generali 2:25:16 +15:26

48 123 10093913865 JONAS Schoby AUT Arbö Panaceo KAC 2:27:37 +17:47

49 165 10136768768 VIRÁG Marcell HUN DSI Cycling Team 2:27:43 +17:53

50 157 10125683183 PODRŽAJ Nejc SLO Pogi Team UAE Generali 2:27:52 +18:02

51 174 10149447274 SLAPŠAK Lan SLO KD Knežjega mesta Celje 2:28:08 +18:18

52 125 10115952063 LEITNER Paul AUT Arbö Panaceo KAC 2:29:09 +19:19

53 128 10151010085 GORI Matteo AUT Arbö Panaceo KAC 2:30:11 +20:21

54 167 10143124894 BÓK Olivér HUN DSI Cycling Team 2:31:10 +21:20

55 177 10116560840 JAKŠE Samo SLO Adria Mobil 2:33:07 +23:17

56 190 10105673194 HASCHKA Romeo AUT ARBÖ ASKÖ RLM Wien 2:33:09 +23:19

57 181 10063706550 NOVAK Maj SLO Adria Mobil 2:33:41 +23:51

58 176 10052982087 PREVEJŠEK Maj SLO Adria Mobil 2:34:18 +24:28

59 146 10092750370 GAŠPERLIN Tine SLO Sava Kranj Cycling 2:34:57 +25:07

60 199 10147556582 MOČNIK Luka SLO KD Sloga 1902 Idrija 2:35:05 +25:15

61 180 10116558618 VURIŠIČ Nejc SLO Adria Mobil 2:35:19 +25:29

62 166 10143649001 VARGA Balázs HUN DSI Cycling Team 2:36:46 +26:56

63 198 10108088090 HVALA Nik SLO KD Sloga 1902 Idrija 2:38:44 +28:54

36,632 km/h

17.8.2024
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Printed 17.8.2024 @ 15:04             



5. Internationale Alpe Adria Tour Category: U17 M

Organizer: RC-KAC

3rd Stage - General Individual classification

Course: 78,8 km

Pl Bib UCI ID Last name First name Country Team name Time Gap

36,632 km/h

17.8.2024
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C

64 150 10144122883 BRAJNIK Tian SLO KK TBP Lenart 2:40:38 +30:48

65 126 10102368629 LUDWICZEK Lorenz AUT Arbö Panaceo KAC 2:41:22 +31:32

66 139 10132151568 ROPRET Vid SLO Sava Kranj Cycling 2:45:29 +35:39

67 149 10149383014 FRAS PEČLIN Samo SLO KK TBP Lenart 2:46:27 +36:37

68 147 10143626163 PAVEC Primož SUI Sava Kranj Cycling 2:47:18 +37:28

69 188 10096970173 LARS Badegruber AUT RC ARBÖ Felt Felbermayr Wels 2:54:10 +44:20

Printed 17.8.2024 @ 15:04             



5. Internationale Alpe Adria Tour Category: U17 W

Organizer: RC-KAC

3rd Stage - Individual classification

Althofen>Übersberg - 11 km Time limit: 0:32:52 100%

Pl Bib UCI ID Last name First name Country Team name Time Gap  + / -

1 214 10092979736 UNTERKÖFLER Lea AUT ARBÔ ASKÖ Raiffeisen Feld am See0:16:26

2 207 10128978658 TRATTNER Carolina AUT Friesis Bikery Junior Racing Team0:17:09 +43

3 212 10148303381 EXENBERGER Renee AUT RC Arbö Tom Tailor Wörgl 0:17:11 +45

4 210 10106197402 VENKOVA Daria BUL Doltcini Pro Team 0:17:26 +1:00

5 203 10065487815 GONZA Rebeka SLO KK TBP Lenart 0:17:33 +1:07

6 202 10050014190 JEROMEL Hana SLO KK Perutnina Ptuj 0:17:35 +1:09

7 201 10106055841 KOLMITZER Ilvy AUT Arbö Panaceo KAC 0:17:47 +1:21

8 209 10107553984 COLNAR Iva SLO Adria Mobil 0:17:49 +1:23

9 206 10131493180 TÓTH-MOGYORÓSI Zora HUN DSI Cycling Team 0:18:01 +1:35

10 208 10107182152 WACHMANN Leonie AUT Friesis Bikery Junior Racing Team0:18:12 +1:46

11 213 10106943793 KLEINSASSER Magdalena AUT ARBÔ ASKÖ Raiffeisen Feld am See0:18:26 +2:00

12 205 10154725993 REICH Julia AUT Bike Friends Salzburg 0:18:39 +2:13

13 204 10141403449 DAKS Maja SLO KK TBP Lenart 0:18:44 +2:18
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40,162 km/h

Printed 17.8.2024 @ 16:15             



5. Internationale Alpe Adria Tour Category: U17 W

Organizer: RC-KAC

3rd Stage - General Individual classification

Course: 51,3 km

Pl Bib UCI ID Last name First name Country Team name Time Gap

1 202 10050014190 JEROMEL Hana SLO KK Perutnina Ptuj 1:36:40

2 212 10148303381 EXENBERGER Renee AUT RC Arbö Tom Tailor Wörgl 1:37:33 +53

3 207 10128978658 TRATTNER Carolina AUT Friesis Bikery Junior Racing Team1:38:39 +1:59

4 206 10131493180 TÓTH-MOGYORÓSI Zora HUN DSI Cycling Team 1:39:14 +2:34

5 203 10065487815 GONZA Rebeka SLO KK TBP Lenart 1:39:17 +2:37

6 209 10107553984 COLNAR Iva SLO Adria Mobil 1:41:28 +4:48

7 210 10106197402 VENKOVA Daria BUL Doltcini Pro Team 1:41:43 +5:03

8 214 10092979736 UNTERKÖFLER Lea AUT ARBÔ ASKÖ Raiffeisen Feld am See1:42:41 +6:01

9 201 10106055841 KOLMITZER Ilvy AUT Arbö Panaceo KAC 1:48:58 +12:18

10 208 10107182152 WACHMANN Leonie AUT Friesis Bikery Junior Racing Team1:49:01 +12:21

11 205 10154725993 REICH Julia AUT Bike Friends Salzburg 1:49:18 +12:38

12 204 10141403449 DAKS Maja SLO KK TBP Lenart 1:54:44 +18:04

13 213 10106943793 KLEINSASSER Magdalena AUT ARBÔ ASKÖ Raiffeisen Feld am See1:57:55 +21:15

32,219 km/h

17.8.2024
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Printed 17.8.2024 @ 16:15             



5. Internationale Alpe Adria Tour Category: U19 M

Organizer: RC-KAC

3rd Stage - Individual classification

Althofen>Übersberg - 11 km Time limit: 0:26:36 100%

Pl Bib UCI ID Last name First name Country Team name Time Gap  + / -

1 254 10029139588 UDERZO Riccardo ITA Team A.S.D. Postumia 73 D.L. Ciclismo0:13:18

2 283 10048965883 VIEHBÖCK Paul AUT RC ARBÖ Auto Eder Walding 0:13:19 +1

3 215 10092230210 RÜTZLER Felix AUT Arbö Panaceo KAC 0:13:25 +7

4 273 10088388404 JORDAN Ayden AUT Cannibal B Victorious 0:13:29 +11

5 242 10056631614 PURNOCH Matyas CZE Rexonix Kovo Praha 0:13:43 +25

6 219 10061206879 MERNIK Sven Aleksander SLO Sava Kranj Cycling 0:13:47 +29

7 267 10114225766 HARTMANN Elias GER Team Walter-Fensterbau Marco Brenner/ RSC Kempten0:13:54 +36

8 257 10055255426 ZANUSSI Giovanni ITA Team A.S.D. Postumia 73 D.L. Ciclismo0:13:58 +40

9 274 10107055951 FABBRI Julius AUT Arbö RC Sparkasse Pernitz KSO 0:14:00 +42

10 228 10111173805 MEDVED Jure SLO Pogi Team UAE Generali 0:14:01 +43

11 230 10143577057 ŽAGAR Taj SLO Pogi Team UAE Generali 0:14:03 +45

12 256 10030926109 ZANOTTO Marco ITA Team A.S.D. Postumia 73 D.L. Ciclismo0:14:04 +46

13 239 10064680085 WOLASCHKA Matthias GER RV Sturmvogel München 1952 0:14:05 +47

14 258 10058286270 LUKIĆ Leon CRO Adria Mobil 0:14:06 +48

15 243 10059128857 BRUCKNER Filip CZE Rexonix Kovo Praha 0:14:10 +52

16 220 10145141888 KOŠIR Enej SLO Sava Kranj Cycling 0:14:13 +55

17 225 10116636824 OBLAK Gal SLO Sava Kranj Cycling 0:14:15 +57

18 231 10131482571 AHLIN Jakob SLO Pogi Team UAE Generali 0:14:19 +1:01

19 247 10078546237 BASSANI Tommy ITA Team A.S.D. Postumia 73 D.L. Ciclismo0:14:21 +1:03

20 250 10080797647 CAMPANA Mattia ITA Team A.S.D. Postumia 73 D.L. Ciclismo0:14:21 +1:03

21 255 10031471430 ZANIN Alessandro ITA Team A.S.D. Postumia 73 D.L. Ciclismo0:14:22 +1:04

22 244 10032706057 PALLWEBER Niclas ITA Sunshine Racers Nals 0:14:23 +1:05

23 262 10117153752 TOBIAS Fischer AUT ARBÖ RC Steiner Shopping Purgstall0:14:24 +1:06

24 265 10097640079 BARTOŠ Karel CZE Sport races cycling team 0:14:33 +1:15

25 269 10096602886 SIEBER Florian AUT Junior Cycling Team Graz 0:14:39 +1:21

26 227 10058953449 HUSAR Jakub SLO Pogi Team UAE Generali 0:14:40 +1:22

27 232 10104168785 PREDOJEVIČ BENDA Žan SLO Pogi Team UAE Generali 0:14:43 +1:25

28 253 10032772947 SCHIAVO Leonardo ITA Team A.S.D. Postumia 73 D.L. Ciclismo0:14:45 +1:27

29 223 10139049177 HARTMAN Martin SLO Sava Kranj Cycling 0:14:45 +1:27

30 248 10033829843 BERNARDELE Giovanni ITA Team A.S.D. Postumia 73 D.L. Ciclismo0:14:49 +1:31

31 237 10143022339 SULLIVAN Thomas USA Spin Devo 0:14:51 +1:33

32 272 10047466023 VÝBORNÝ Kryštof CZE Rexonix Kovo Praha 0:14:58 +1:40

33 270 10082361165 DORNHOFER Jonas AUT Junior Cycling Team Graz 0:15:01 +1:43

34 240 10153429227 KUJAT Joshua GER RSC Kempten 0:15:07 +1:49

35 259 10017593962 GOLOB Nik SLO Adria Mobil 0:15:12 +1:54

36 216 10136069257 NOGGLER Tobais AUT Arbö Panaceo KAC 0:15:12 +1:54

37 261 10076947454 MERVAR Tim SLO Adria Mobil 0:15:16 +1:58

38 236 10118893991 PETERS Matthew USA Spin Devo 0:15:18 +2:00

39 251 10063133341 CRISTOFORI Michael ITA Team A.S.D. Postumia 73 D.L. Ciclismo0:15:20 +2:02

40 260 10017565064 LOPATIČ Žan SLO Adria Mobil 0:15:25 +2:07

41 249 10033766993 BERNARDI Matteo ITA Team A.S.D. Postumia 73 D.L. Ciclismo0:15:27 +2:09

42 271 10094123831 PRÜNSTER Felix AUT Giant Stattegg 0:15:31 +2:13

43 264 10117100404 KUČEK Gašper SLO Pogi Team UAE Generali 0:15:32 +2:14

44 224 10116487987 GABER Vid SLO Sava Kranj Cycling 0:15:44 +2:26

45 238 10140628459 SCHURY David GER RSC Aichach 1977 0:15:45 +2:27

46 245 10140133860 JAGER Jan SLO KD Knežjega mesta Celje 0:15:46 +2:28

47 217 10137604685 ZAGOŽEN Ažbe SLO Sava Kranj Cycling 0:15:57 +2:39

48 246 10030760805 ANTONI Filippo ITA Team A.S.D. Postumia 73 D.L. Ciclismo0:16:02 +2:44

49 263 10140760320 SITAR Jakob SLO Ribno Alpine Resort 0:16:09 +2:51

50 235 10154588274 LEWIS Dominic USA Spin Devo 0:16:48 +3:30

51 234 10154588072 BRAEGELMANN Ethan USA Spin Devo 0:16:55 +3:37

52 226 10103527272 EBNER Bor SLO Pogi Team UAE Generali 0:17:55 +4:37

53 221 10056531681 HLADNIK Jakob SLO Sava Kranj Cycling DNS

S
ta

g
e

17.8.2024
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Printed 17.8.2024 @ 15:57             



5. Internationale Alpe Adria Tour Category: U19 M

Organizer: RC-KAC

3rd Stage - General Individual classification

Course: 99,1 km

Pl Bib UCI ID Last name First name Country Team name Time Gap

1 254 10029139588 UDERZO Riccardo ITA Team A.S.D. Postumia 73 D.L. Ciclismo2:40:17

2 215 10092230210 RÜTZLER Felix AUT Arbö Panaceo KAC 2:40:33 +16

3 219 10061206879 MERNIK Sven Aleksander SLO Sava Kranj Cycling 2:40:42 +25

4 283 10048965883 VIEHBÖCK Paul AUT RC ARBÖ Auto Eder Walding 2:40:50 +33

5 273 10088388404 JORDAN Ayden AUT Cannibal B Victorious 2:41:17 +1:00

6 256 10030926109 ZANOTTO Marco ITA Team A.S.D. Postumia 73 D.L. Ciclismo2:41:28 +1:11

7 257 10055255426 ZANUSSI Giovanni ITA Team A.S.D. Postumia 73 D.L. Ciclismo2:41:46 +1:29

8 228 10111173805 MEDVED Jure SLO Pogi Team UAE Generali 2:42:07 +1:50

9 230 10143577057 ŽAGAR Taj SLO Pogi Team UAE Generali 2:42:18 +2:01

10 267 10114225766 HARTMANN Elias GER Team Walter-Fensterbau Marco Brenner/ RSC Kempten2:42:22 +2:05

11 237 10143022339 SULLIVAN Thomas USA Spin Devo 2:42:49 +2:32

12 226 10103527272 EBNER Bor SLO Pogi Team UAE Generali 2:46:28 +6:11

13 231 10131482571 AHLIN Jakob SLO Pogi Team UAE Generali 2:47:09 +6:52

14 225 10116636824 OBLAK Gal SLO Sava Kranj Cycling 2:47:40 +7:23

15 220 10145141888 KOŠIR Enej SLO Sava Kranj Cycling 2:48:03 +7:46

16 274 10107055951 FABBRI Julius AUT Arbö RC Sparkasse Pernitz KSO 2:48:18 +8:01

17 239 10064680085 WOLASCHKA Matthias GER RV Sturmvogel München 1952 2:48:25 +8:08

18 255 10031471430 ZANIN Alessandro ITA Team A.S.D. Postumia 73 D.L. Ciclismo2:48:45 +8:28

19 247 10078546237 BASSANI Tommy ITA Team A.S.D. Postumia 73 D.L. Ciclismo2:48:52 +8:35

20 250 10080797647 CAMPANA Mattia ITA Team A.S.D. Postumia 73 D.L. Ciclismo2:49:03 +8:46

21 258 10058286270 LUKIĆ Leon CRO Adria Mobil 2:49:10 +8:53

22 227 10058953449 HUSAR Jakub SLO Pogi Team UAE Generali 2:49:39 +9:22

23 244 10032706057 PALLWEBER Niclas ITA Sunshine Racers Nals 2:49:43 +9:26

24 223 10139049177 HARTMAN Martin SLO Sava Kranj Cycling 2:49:46 +9:29

25 242 10056631614 PURNOCH Matyas CZE Rexonix Kovo Praha 2:49:50 +9:33

26 265 10097640079 BARTOŠ Karel CZE Sport races cycling team 2:49:55 +9:38

27 253 10032772947 SCHIAVO Leonardo ITA Team A.S.D. Postumia 73 D.L. Ciclismo2:50:03 +9:46

28 243 10059128857 BRUCKNER Filip CZE Rexonix Kovo Praha 2:50:08 +9:51

29 270 10082361165 DORNHOFER Jonas AUT Junior Cycling Team Graz 2:50:24 +10:07

30 224 10116487987 GABER Vid SLO Sava Kranj Cycling 2:50:32 +10:15

31 249 10033766993 BERNARDI Matteo ITA Team A.S.D. Postumia 73 D.L. Ciclismo2:50:46 +10:29

32 248 10033829843 BERNARDELE Giovanni ITA Team A.S.D. Postumia 73 D.L. Ciclismo2:51:06 +10:49

33 271 10094123831 PRÜNSTER Felix AUT Giant Stattegg 2:51:33 +11:16

34 269 10096602886 SIEBER Florian AUT Junior Cycling Team Graz 2:57:38 +17:21

35 216 10136069257 NOGGLER Tobais AUT Arbö Panaceo KAC 2:58:58 +18:41

36 251 10063133341 CRISTOFORI Michael ITA Team A.S.D. Postumia 73 D.L. Ciclismo2:59:26 +19:09

37 232 10104168785 PREDOJEVIČ BENDA Žan SLO Pogi Team UAE Generali 3:01:24 +21:07

38 272 10047466023 VÝBORNÝ Kryštof CZE Rexonix Kovo Praha 3:02:41 +22:24

39 259 10017593962 GOLOB Nik SLO Adria Mobil 3:02:43 +22:26

40 262 10117153752 TOBIAS Fischer AUT ARBÖ RC Steiner Shopping Purgstall3:02:52 +22:35

41 261 10076947454 MERVAR Tim SLO Adria Mobil 3:05:04 +24:47

42 240 10153429227 KUJAT Joshua GER RSC Kempten 3:05:09 +24:52

43 217 10137604685 ZAGOŽEN Ažbe SLO Sava Kranj Cycling 3:05:34 +25:17

44 238 10140628459 SCHURY David GER RSC Aichach 1977 3:05:50 +25:33

45 263 10140760320 SITAR Jakob SLO Ribno Alpine Resort 3:06:04 +25:47

46 246 10030760805 ANTONI Filippo ITA Team A.S.D. Postumia 73 D.L. Ciclismo3:06:15 +25:58

47 260 10017565064 LOPATIČ Žan SLO Adria Mobil 3:07:14 +26:57

48 245 10140133860 JAGER Jan SLO KD Knežjega mesta Celje 3:07:42 +27:25

49 264 10117100404 KUČEK Gašper SLO Pogi Team UAE Generali 3:09:14 +28:57

50 236 10118893991 PETERS Matthew USA Spin Devo 3:11:21 +31:04

51 234 10154588072 BRAEGELMANN Ethan USA Spin Devo 3:11:21 +31:04

52 235 10154588274 LEWIS Dominic USA Spin Devo 3:14:11 +33:54

53 221 10056531681 HLADNIK Jakob SLO Sava Kranj Cycling 26:31:57 #######
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5. Internationale Alpe Adria Tour Category: U19 W

Organizer: RC-KAC

3rd Stage - Individual classification

Althofen>Übersberg - 11 km Time limit: 0:32:12 100%

Pl Bib UCI ID Last name First name Country Team name Time Gap  + / -

1 279 10114505551 ELINA Unterholzer AUT HRC Arbö Alpina Wolfsberg 0:16:06

2 276 10129910868 LEHMANN Charlotte USA Spin Devo 0:17:13 +1:07

3 277 10098079613 RADDIN Brooklyn USA Spin Devo 0:17:25 +1:19

4 282 10149287630 BÄRNTHALER Karina AUT ARBÖ Rapso Knittelfeld 0:17:43 +1:37

5 278 10100866947 TÓTH Réka HUN DSI Cycling Team 0:18:43 +2:37
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Printed 18.8.2024 @ 9:35             



5. Internationale Alpe Adria Tour Category: U19 W

Organizer: RC-KAC

3rd Stage - General Individual classification

Course: 68,3 km

Pl Bib UCI ID Last name First name Country Team name Time Gap

1 279 10114505551 ELINA Unterholzer AUT HRC Arbö Alpina Wolfsberg 2:24:43

2 277 10098079613 RADDIN Brooklyn USA Spin Devo 2:27:51 +3:08

3 282 10149287630 BÄRNTHALER Karina AUT ARBÖ Rapso Knittelfeld 2:33:01 +8:18

4 278 10100866947 TÓTH Réka HUN DSI Cycling Team 2:34:32 +9:49

5 276 10129910868 LEHMANN Charlotte USA Spin Devo 2:38:02 +13:19

28,951 km/h
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